

96682-6

No. 76954-I
(consolidated with Nos. 77155-8-I and 77494-8-I)

COURT OF APPEALS OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

Jessica Bodge, LLP,

Appellant,

v.

Brian Bodge,

Respondent

ON APPEAL FROM
SNOHOMISH COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
(The Honorable Eric Z. Lucas)

FIRST AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW

Dennis J. McGlothin, WSBA No. 28177
Robert J. Cadranell, WSBA No. 41773
Attorneys for Jessica Bodge, Appellant

WESTERN WASHINGTON LAW GROUP, PLLC
7500 212th Street SW Suite 207
Edmonds, WA 98026
(425) 728-7296

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. PETITIONER'S IDENTITY	1
III. CITATION TO APPELLATE DECISION TO BE REVIEWED	1
IV. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
V. CASE STATEMENT	2
VI. ARGUMENT	
A. Conflicts with Decisions of This Court	10
B. Conflicts with Decisions of the Court of Appeals	11
C. Substantial Public Interest.	15
D. Attorney Fees on Appeal	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington

<i>Burke v. Burke</i> , 50141-4-II, 2018 WL 4600925, (Wash. Ct. App. Sept. 25, 2018)	14.15
<i>Caven v. Caven</i> , 136 Wn.2d 800, 808, 966 P.2d 1247, 1250–5 (1998)	10,11
<i>Danny v. Laidlaw Transit Servs., Inc.</i> , 165 Wn.2d 200, 193 P.3d 128, 13 (2008)	passim
<i>Frazier v. Frazier</i> , 174 Wash. App. 1003, 972 P.2d 466 (2013)	19
<i>Kinnan v. Jordan</i> , 131 Wn. App. 738, 129 P.3d 807 (2006)	12,13
<i>Mansour v. Mansour</i> , 126 Wn. App. 1,106 P.3d 768, 773 (2004), <u>publication ordered</u> (Feb. 10, 2005)	10, 11
<i>Marriage of Bodge</i> , 76954-5-I, 2018 WL 4215618, (Wash. Ct. App. Sept. 4, 2018), <u>opinion withdrawn and superseded on reh'g in part sub nom. Bodge & Bodge</u> , 76954-5-I, 2018 WL 6181740 (Wash. Ct. App. Nov. 26, 2018)	1
<i>In re Marriage of C.M.C.</i> , 87 Wn. App. 84, 89, 940 P.2d 669, 671 (1997), <u>aff'd sub nom. Caven v. Caven</u> , 136 Wn.2d 800, 808, 966 P.2d 1247 (1998)	11
<i>Matter of L.H.</i> , 198 Wn. App. 190, 194, 391 P.3d 490 (2016)	12,13
<i>In re Marriage of Moody</i> , 143 Wn. App. 1025 (2008)	13,14
<i>In re Marriage of Stewart</i> , 133 Wn. App. 545, 137 P.3d 25 (2006)	12,13
<i>In re Marriage of Moody</i> , 143 Wn. App. 1025 (2008)	13,14
<i>Rodriguez v. Zavala</i> , 188 Wn.2d 586, 398 P.3d 1071 (2017) passim	

State v. Dejarlais, 136 Wn.2d 939, 944, 969 P.2d 90 (1998) 16

State v. Veliz, 176 Wn.2d 849, 869, 298 P.3d 75, 85 (2013) 17

Statutes

RCW 26.09.187..... 14

RCW 26.09.191passim

RCW 26.09.140..... 19

Rules of Appellate Procedure

RAP 7.2.....passim

RAP 18.1.....19
